Territories in Group A and Group B have gradually increased in the last 37

years.  From 10,400 employees in 1957 in Group A, there are now 76,000

Group A employees as on 31.3.1994 in the Central Government. However,

these 76,000 represent only the filled posts.

1.8.2   When the Second Pay Revision Committee of the

State submitted its Report in 1964, Group A officers numbering 3765 officers in

senior gazetted ranks in 1958-59 represented 2.09% of the total of 1,79,318

employees under the rolls of the Bihar State Government. As against 2.09%

Group A Officers in the Bihar Government, in the Central Government the

percentage in Group A in 1957 was 0.6%.When the Third Pay Revision

Committee of the State submitted its Report in 1972 the number of Government

employees was 2.76 lakhs including 0.27 lakh employees in the work charged

establishment in the works departments. Of 2.49 lakhs regular employees,

0.79% were in Class I in 1970. As against this in 1971, the percentage of Group

A officers in the Central Government was 1.2 % and numbered 34,000. We give

below the following comparative chart :

35

Government of  India

GROUP 1957

(EXISTING)

1971

(EXISTING)

1984

(EXISTING)

1994

(EXISTING)

A 10400 (0.6 %) 34100 (1.2 %) 68000 (1.8 %) 89663(2.15 %)

B 19300 (1.1 %) 46100  (1.6 %) 80000  (2.1 %) 135458  (3.26 %)

C 728800 (42 %) 1545000 (52.1 %) 2286800 (60.7 %) 2787731 (67.13 %)

D 978400 (56.3 %) 1337500 (42.1 %) 1330900 (35.4 %) 1139548 (27.44 %)

Total 17,36,900 29,62,700 37,65,700 41,52,400

Government of Bihar

GROUP 1961-62

(EXISTING)

1972

(EXISTING)

1981

(EXISTING)

1987

(SANCTIONED)

1997

(SANCTIONED)

1997

(EXISTING)

A 3765 (2.09%)

Sr.Gazetted

2168

 (0.79 %)

5669

(1.03%)

8677

(1.58%)

15915

(2.01%)

9600

(1.65 %)

B 4449 (2.48%)

Jr.Gazetted

10566

(3.83%)

16450

(3.07%)

52661

(6.24%)

124602

(15.45%)

106932

(18.45%)

C 77160

(43.02%)

195332

(70.81%)

428376

(78.31%)

648406

(79.11%)

540549

(68.76%)

384760

(66.39%)

D 93844

(52.33%)

67779

(24.57%)

96486

(17.63%)

109889

(13.41%)

109802

(13.88%)

78222

(13.5%)

Total 1,79,318 2,75,845 5,46,981 8,19,633 7,90,868 5,79,514

1.8.3   From the chart above it will be seen that while in

the Central Government the number of employees in Group B personnel do not

constitute more than 2 to 3 % of the work force, in Bihar after the schools were